Date

2022/2023

Ennis High School - Baseball (M) Varsity

Ennis

Time

Opponent

Location

Special Notes

Jan 28

Feb 4

Feb 7

Feb 11

Feb 14

Feb 17

Feb 18

Feb 23

Feb 23

Feb 24

Feb 24

Feb 25

Mar 2

Mar 2

Mar 3

Mar 3

Mar 4

Mar 9

Mar 9

Mar 10

Mar 11

Mar 11

9:00 AM

11:00 AM

5:00 PM

1:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

7:00 PM

10:00 AM

1:00 PM

11:00 AM

10:00 AM

12:30 PM

3:00 PM

5:30 PM

10:00 AM

1:00 PM

4:00 PM

1:00 PM

9:00 AM

11:45 AM

vs 50 Inning Tournament

vs Tyler Legacy

vs Cedar Hill

@ North Forney

vs China Spring

vs Mansfield Summit

vs Alumni Game

@ Mansfield Lake Ridge

@ South Grand Prairie

@ Duncanville

@ Burleson Centennial

@ Mansfield Lake Ridge

@ Mansfield High

@ Amarillo

@ Mansfield Lakeridge

@ Arlington Martin

@ Arlington High

@ Woodrow Wilson

@ Midlothian Heritage

@ Cedar Hill

@ Royse City

@ Princeton

EHS Baseball Field

EHS Baseball Field

EHS Baseball Field

North Forney High School
Gym

EHS Baseball Field

EHS Baseball Field

EHS Baseball Field

South Grand Prairie HS

South Grand Prairie HS

Duncanville High School

Duncanville High School

South Grand Prairie HS

Mansfield HS Auxiliary Gym

Mansfield HS Auxiliary Gym

Arlington Martin HS

Arlington Martin HS

Arlington High School

Forney HS Main Gym

Forney HS Main Gym

Crandall HS

Royse City Stadium

Royse City Stadium

Fundraiser

Scrimmage

Scrimmage

Scrimmage

Scrimmage

Scrimmage

Tyde Tournament

Tyde Tournament

Tyde Tournament

Tyde Tournament

Tyde Tournament

North Forney Tournament

North Forney Tournament

North Forney Tournament

North Forney Tournament

North Forney Tournament




Mar 14 7:00 PM vs Red Oak EHS Baseball Field

Mar 17 7:00 PM @ Red Oak Red Oak HS Baseball Field

Mar 21 6:30 PM @ lrving McArthur McArthur Baseball Field
Mar 25 11:00 AM vs Mabank EHS Baseball Field

Mar 28 7:00 PM vs Corsicana EHS Baseball Field

Mar 31 7:00 PM @ Corsicana Corsicana High School

Apr 4 7:00 PM @ Forney Forney HS Main Gym

Apr 7 7:00 PM vs Forney EHS Baseball Field

Apr 11 7:00 PM vs Lancaster EHS Baseball Field

Apr 14 7:00 PM @ Lancaster Lancaster HS Baseball Field

Apr 15 11:00 AM @ Waxahachie Waxahachie Richards Park Make Up if needed
Apr 18 7:00 PM @ Terrell Terrell High School

Apr 21 7:00 PM vs Terrell EHS Baseball Field

Apr 25 7:00 PM vs Crandall EHS Baseball Field

Apr 28 7:00 PM @ Crandall Crandall HS




