

2022/2023

Ennis High School - Baseball (M) Varsity

Ennis

Date	Time	Opponent	Location	Special Notes
Jan 28	9:00 AM	vs 50 Inning Tournament	EHS Baseball Field	Fundraiser
Feb 4	11:00 AM	vs Tyler Legacy	EHS Baseball Field	Scrimmage
Feb 7	5:00 PM	vs Cedar Hill	EHS Baseball Field	Scrimmage
Feb 11	1:00 PM	@ North Forney	North Forney High School Gym	Scrimmage
Feb 14	5:00 PM	vs China Spring	EHS Baseball Field	Scrimmage
Feb 17	5:00 PM	vs Mansfield Summit	EHS Baseball Field	Scrimmage
Feb 18	3:00 PM	vs Alumni Game	EHS Baseball Field	
Feb 23	4:00 PM	@ Mansfield Lake Ridge	South Grand Prairie HS	
Feb 23	7:00 PM	@ South Grand Prairie	South Grand Prairie HS	
Feb 24	10:00 AM	@ Duncanville	Duncanville High School	
Feb 24	1:00 PM	@ Burleson Centennial	Duncanville High School	
Feb 25	11:00 AM	@ Mansfield Lake Ridge	South Grand Prairie HS	
Mar 2	10:00 AM	@ Mansfield High	Mansfield HS Auxiliary Gym	Tyde Tournament
Mar 2	12:30 PM	@ Amarillo	Mansfield HS Auxiliary Gym	Tyde Tournament
Mar 3	3:00 PM	@ Mansfield Lakeridge	Arlington Martin HS	Tyde Tournament
Mar 3	5:30 PM	@ Arlington Martin	Arlington Martin HS	Tyde Tournament
Mar 4	10:00 AM	@ Arlington High	Arlington High School	Tyde Tournament
Mar 9	1:00 PM	@ Woodrow Wilson	Forney HS Main Gym	North Forney Tournament
Mar 9	4:00 PM	@ Midlothian Heritage	Forney HS Main Gym	North Forney Tournament
Mar 10	1:00 PM	@ Cedar Hill	Crandall HS	North Forney Tournament
Mar 11	9:00 AM	@ Royse City	Royse City Stadium	North Forney Tournament
Mar 11	11:45 AM	@ Princeton	Royse City Stadium	North Forney Tournament

Mar 14	7:00 PM	vs Red Oak	EHS Baseball Field	
Mar 17	7:00 PM	@ Red Oak	Red Oak HS Baseball Field	
Mar 21	6:30 PM	@ Irving McArthur		McArthur Baseball Field
Mar 25	11:00 AM	vs Mabank	EHS Baseball Field	
Mar 28	7:00 PM	vs Corsicana	EHS Baseball Field	
Mar 31	7:00 PM	@ Corsicana	Corsicana High School	
Apr 4	7:00 PM	@ Forney	Forney HS Main Gym	
Apr 7	7:00 PM	vs Forney	EHS Baseball Field	
Apr 11	7:00 PM	vs Lancaster	EHS Baseball Field	
Apr 14	7:00 PM	@ Lancaster	Lancaster HS Baseball Field	
Apr 15	11:00 AM	@ Waxahachie	Waxahachie Richards Park	Make Up if needed
Apr 18	7:00 PM	@ Terrell	Terrell High School	
Apr 21	7:00 PM	vs Terrell	EHS Baseball Field	
Apr 25	7:00 PM	vs Crandall	EHS Baseball Field	
Apr 28	7:00 PM	@ Crandall	Crandall HS	